PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3979754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S STATE OF ORGANIZATION FROM NEW HAMPSHIRE TO DELAWARE previously recorded on Reel 039198 Frame 0325. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT NUMBERS D583,135 AND D579,185, AND THE PATENTS THAT ARE THE SUBJECTS THEREOF.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEW ENGLAND FOOTWEAR, LLC	07/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN MADE, LLC
Street Address:	1 PROGRESS DRIVE
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03820

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D583135	
Patent Number:	D579185	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)463-9109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-463-9100

Email: trademarks@massiplaw.com **MATTHEW SAUNDERS** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 14 CEDAR STREET, SUITE 224

Address Line 4: AMESBURY, MASSACHUSETTS 01913

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW SAUNDERS	
SIGNATURE:	/matthew saunders/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 5

source=NEF to AM patent assignment 7.20.16 - corrected#page1.tif source=NEF to AM patent assignment 7.20.16 - corrected#page2.tif

source=NEF to AM patent assignment 7.20.16 - cover sheet#page1.tif source=NEF to AM patent assignment 7.20.16#page1.tif

source=NEF to AM patent assignment 7.20.16#page2.tif

503923240 07/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3969893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEW ENGLAND FOOTWEAR, LLC	07/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN MADE, LLC
Street Address:	1 PROGRESS DRIVE
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03820

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D579185	
Patent Number:	D583135	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)463-9109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9784630910

Email: msaunders@massiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW SAUNDERS
Address Line 1: 14 CEDAR STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 224

Address Line 4: AMESBURY, MASSACHUSETTS 01913

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW SAUNDERS	
SIGNATURE: /matthew saunders/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Intellectual Property Assignment 7.20.16#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment 7.20.16#page2.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This intellectual Property Assignment, made effective as of the date of full execution below, is entered into by New England Footwear, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company (the "Assigner"), for the benefit of American Made, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company (the "Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent registrations identified on Schedule A.

in consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire rights, title and interest in and to the patent registrations listed on Schedule A and the patents that are the subject thereof, and the right to use and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.
- 2. Assignor further agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Assignee to effectuate this intellectual Property Assignment.

New England Footweer, 138"

Name: Dolughys E. Clark

Title: Manager

Date: 7/20/16

America Made, J

Name: Douglas E. Clark

Title: Manager

Date: 7/20/16

SCHEDULEA

Patents

Name :	Patent No.	Grant Date	Jurisdiction
FOOTWEAT SOLE	US 0579,185		United States
Portion of a footwear sole	US D583,135	12722722	United States
	~~~~~~		

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment, made effective as of the date of full execution below, is entered into by New England Footwear, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company (the "Assignor"), for the benefit of American Made, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company (the "Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent registrations identified on Schedule A.

in consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire rights, title and interest in and to the patent
  registrations listed on Schedule A and the patents that are the subject thereof, and the right to use and
  recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.
- 2. Assignor further agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Assignee to effectuate this Intellectual Property Assignment.

New England Footwear, Li

Name: Doughs E. Clark

Title: Manager

Date: 7/20/16

American Mage, LLC

Name: Doublas E. Clark

Title: Manager

Date: 7/20/16

## **SCHEDULE A**

### Patents

	Name	Patent No.	Grant Date	Jurisdiction
	Footwear sole	US 0579,185	10/28/2008	United States
-	Portion of a footwear sole	US 0583,135	12/23/2008	United States

PATENT REEL: 039485 FRAME: 0935

**RECORDED: 07/27/2016**